22
Custom Connector Corporation • 1738 E. 30th, Cleveland, OH 44114 • 216/241-1679 • Fax 216/241-5529
E-mail: sales@customconnector.com • Web: www.customconnector.com
GR SERIES
RELAY SOCKETS
CUSTOM CONNECTOR
DESCRIPTION 8 Pin Midget Sockets
ELECTRICAL RATING • 300 Volts, 10 Amps
• 150 Volts, 15 Amps
CONSTRUCTION Contacts • Brass, Nickel Plated
Screws • Binder Head, 6 - 32 x 1/4”
Steel, Zinc Plated
• Pressure Clamp, 6- 32 x 5/16” Steel,
Zinc Plated, Wire Range #12 - #22
Solid or Stranded
Molding • Break Resistant Thermoplastic
Black Standard, Grey Available
AGENCY APPROVALS • UL recognized, File No. E60008
• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
GR108 DPDT, 8 Pin Midget Binder Head Screws
GR108-PC DPDT, 8 Pin Midget Pressure Clamp Screws
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 25-27))
HDB-4 Hold Down Spring
®
®
AB
8 7
56
MADE IN USA
2
4
1
3
TYP.
.995[25.27]
.200[5.08]
1.385[35.18]
1.130[28.70]
.312[7.92]
.165[4.19]
.315[8.00]
1.299[32.99]
2.598[65.99]
.866[22.00]
TYP.
TERMINAL LOCATION
TOP VIEW
4 3
12
8 7
6 5
B A
23
Custom Connector Corporation • 1738 E. 30th, Cleveland, OH 44114 • 216/241-1679 • Fax 216/241-5529
E-mail: sales@customconnector.com • Web: www.customconnector.com
GR SERIES
RELAY SOCKETS
CUSTOM CONNECTOR
DESCRIPTION 5 and 8 Pin Midget Sockets
ELECTRICAL RATING • 300 Volts, 10 Amps
CONSTRUCTION Contacts • Brass, Bright Tin Plated
Molding • Break Resistant Thermoplastic
AGENCY APPROVALS • UL recognized, File No. E60008
• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
GR105-PCB SPDT, 5 Pin Midget (Fig. 1) PC Board
GR105-SLD SPDT, 5 Pin Midget (Fig. 2) Solder
GR108-PCB DPDT, 8 Pin Midget (Fig. 1) PC Board
GR108-SLD DPDT, 8 Pin Midget (Fig. 2) Solder
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 25-27)
HDB-4 Hold Down Spring
HDB-9 Hold Down Spring
®
®
PC BOARD LAYOUT
.844[21.44]
1.158 [29.41]
.440[11.18]
.113 [2.87]
.507 [12.88]
.620 [15.75]
.185 [4.70]
.417 [10.59]
.672 [17.07]
.184 [4.69]
.012 [0.30]
.078 [1.98]
.086 [2.18] DIA. TYP.
TYP.
29513
MADE IN U.S.A.
.844 [21.44]
1.158 [29.41]
.440 [11.18]
.070 [1.78]
.860 [21.84]
1.015 [25.78]
.072 [1.83] x .140 [3.56]
.012 [0.30]
.330 [8.38]
PANEL CUT-OUT SIZE
MADE IN U.S.A.
29513
GR SERIES NOTE:
Terminals 1, 4 and 5 omitted on SPDT,
5 Pin models
Fig. 1
Fig. 2